
 
 
 
 

 

New York City Bar Contact Information 
  

Martha Harris 
Senior Director of Programs and Committee Engagement 

MHarris@NYCBAR.org 
(212) 382-6607 

 

Elizabeth Kocienda 
Director of Advocacy 

ekocienda@nycbar.org 

(212) 382-6757 
 

Nigiema Dawkins 
Membership Dues Manager 

ndawkins@nycbar.org 
(212) 382-6612 

 
Arlene Bein 

Senior Director of Membership & Customer Relations 
abein@nycbar.org 

(212) 382-6685 
 

Locksley Green 
Director, Customer Relations 

lgreen@nycbar.org 
(212) 382-6687 

 

Stephanie Glazer 
Manager of Committee Membership Services 

sglazer@nycbar.org 
(212) 382-6664 

 

Library Information: 
Phone: (212) 382-6666 

Hours: Monday – Friday: 9 AM – 5 PM 
Weekends: Closed
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